SB0920/854436/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 920

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Chesapeake Bay" and substitute "<u>Natural Resources</u>"; in lines 2 and 3, strike "Riparian Owners" and substitute "<u>Herring Creek</u>"; in line 4, strike "Chesapeake Bay"; strike beginning with "a" in line 7 down through "channel" in line 8 and substitute "<u>in Herring Creek in St. Mary's County</u>"; and in line 10, strike "the Chesapeake Bay" and substitute "<u>Herring Creek in St. Mary's County</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "50" in line 29 down through "CHANNEL" in line 30 and substitute "IN HERRING CREEK IN ST. MARY'S COUNTY".

On page 4, strike beginning with "50" in line 2 down through "CHANNEL" in line 3 and substitute "IN HERRING CREEK IN ST. MARY'S COUNTY".